District Court Fees 2017

New Suits

Divorce/Void Marriage $252.00

Withholding Order $ 15.00

Cert. Name Change $10.00

Adoption $237.00

C.A.R. Fund $ 15.00

Birth Cert.-per child $47.00

Parent/Child $237.00

Name Change $237.00

Expunction Fee $262.00

Each notice mailed $ 20.00 (postage-certified mail)
Notices by hand delivery $ 14.00 (only for offices in Annex bldg. and Sheriff's Dept.)
Juvenile Fee $237.00

UIFSA $237.00

Writ of Habeas Corpus $215.00 (per conviction)

Post Judgment Writ $262.00

Condemnation-filed by State $212.00
Condemnation-filed by all others $247.00

Tax Suit $192.00

Occupational Driver’s License $262.00
Cert. copies-order to each agency$ 14.00

Foreign Judgment $262.00

Severed Action $262.00

Foreclosure $262.00

Per each notice $ 75.00 (includes issuance of citation, cert. mail, and 1st
class mail)

All Other Civil Suits $262.00

Effective 09/01/2017




Other Filing Fees
Intervention

3" Party Petition
Cross Action
Counter-Petition
Mtn-New Trial

Notice of Appeal for Judgment

Mtn for Contempt
Mtn for Transfer
Mtn for Enforcement

Mtn for Revoke Stay of Suspension

Mtn for License Suspension
Mtn to Modify

Incoming Transfer Fee
Outgoing Transfer Fee

Issuance/Re-Issue
Citation

Notice

Show Cause

TRO

Writ

Abstract Judgment
Notice/Precept
Capias

Subpoena

Miscellaneous Fees
Jury fee

Order of Writ Withholding
Filing and approving bond
Witness Tender

Mailing Order for License
Order for Sale-Sheriff
Records Search
Insufficient Check

Copies per page

To certify copy
Exemplified Copy

Bill of Costs

Criminal Court Costs

Civil Family
$70.00 $45.00
$70.00 $45.00
$70.00 $45.00
$70.00 $45.00
$70.00 $45.00
$70.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00

new suit fee  $55.00 (family only)
PRICE OF COPIES
Fees Service
$8.00 $75.00
$8.00 $75.00
$8.00 $75.00
$8.00 $100.00
$8.00 $125.00
$8.00
$8.00
$8.00
$8.00

Sec. of State Service fee--$55.00

$40.00

$15.00

$4.00

$10.00

$ 5.00 (Suspension from obligor only)
$100.00

$ 5.00 (Civil/Criminal)

$25.00

$1.00

$ 2.00 (in addition to copy fee)
same as regular copies and certified
$10.00

$224.00 (other fees may apply depending on offense)
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