District Court Fees 2017

New Suits Divorce/Void Marriage Withholding Order Cert. Name Change	\$252.00 \$ 15.00 \$ 10.00			
Adoption C.A.R. Fund Birth Certper child	\$237.00 \$ 15.00 \$ 47.00			
Parent/Child Name Change	\$237.00 \$237.00			
Expunction Fee Each notice mailed Notices by hand delivery		ge-certified mail) or offices in Annex	bldg. and Sheriff's Dept.)	
Juvenile Fee	\$237.00			
UIFSA	\$237.00			
Writ of Habeas Corpus	\$215.00 (per co	onviction)		
Post Judgment Writ	\$262.00			
Condemnation-filed by State Condemnation-filed by all others	\$212.00 \$247.00			
Tax Suit	\$192.00			
Occupational Driver's License Cert. copies-order to each agency	\$262.00 \$ 14.00			
Foreign Judgment	\$262.00			
Severed Action	\$262.00			
Foreclosure Per each notice	\$262.00 \$ 75.00 (include class n		ion, cert. mail, and 1 st	

\$262.00

All Other Civil Suits

Other Filing Fees	Civil	Family
Intervention	\$70.00	\$45.00
3 rd Party Petition	\$70.00	\$45.00
Cross Action	\$70.00	\$45.00
Counter-Petition	\$70.00	\$45.00
Mtn-New Trial	\$70.00	\$45.00
Notice of Appeal for Judgment	\$70.00	
Mtn for Contempt	\$30.00	
Mtn for Transfer	\$30.00	
Mtn for Enforcement	\$30.00	
Mtn for Revoke Stay of Suspension	\$30.00	
Mtn for License Suspension	\$30.00	
Mtn to Modify	\$30.00	

Incoming Transfer Fee new suit fee \$55.00 (family only)
Outgoing Transfer Fee PRICE OF COPIES

Issuance/Re-Issue	Fees	Service
Citation	\$8.00	\$75.00
Notice	\$8.00	\$75.00
Show Cause	\$8.00	\$75.00
TRO	\$8.00	\$100.00
Writ	\$8.00	\$125.00
Abstract Judgment	\$8.00	
Notice/Precept	\$8.00	
Capias	\$8.00	
Subpoena	\$8.00	
1.57		Con of Chata

Sec. of State Service fee--\$55.00

Miscellaneous Fees

Jury fee	\$40.00
Order of Writ Withholding	\$15.00
Filing and approving bond	\$ 4.00
Witness Tender	\$10.00
Mailing Order for License	¢ E 00

Mailing Order for License \$ 5.00 (Suspension from obligor only)

Order for Sale-Sheriff \$100.00

Records Search \$ 5.00 (Civil/Criminal)

Insufficient Check \$25.00 Copies per page \$1.00

To certify copy \$ 2.00 (in addition to copy fee)
Exemplified Copy same as regular copies and certified

Bill of Costs \$10.00

Criminal Court Costs \$224.00 (other fees may apply depending on offense)